

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	District	County	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
	1	Cook	R-3131	Supplemental	23-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the		esident and Board of Governing Body Type		he Villa	Agency Type
	newood		s that there is hereby ap	opropriated the sum of	One Hundred
		100		Dollars (_\$	125,000.00
of Motor Fuel Tax funds fo	r the purpose	of maintaining streets and	d highways under the a	pplicable provisions of	Illinois Highway Code from
05/01/22 to	04/30/23 Ending Dat	3 e			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or funds during the period as	revised estim	ates approved in connecti			Maintenance Costs, nance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED, that	Village	of	Homewo	
shall submit within three m available from the Departn expenditure by the Departr	onths after the	ne end of the maintenance and statement showing expe	period as stated above		Transportation, on forms
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans		Clerk is hereby directed to	transmit four (4) certifi	ed originals of this res	olution to the district office
Marilyn Thomas	of Clerk		Village CI	erk in and for said	Village Local Public Agency Type
ofName	Homewoo		in the State of Illinois, a	and keeper of the reco	rds and files thereof, as
provided by statute, do her			erfect and complete co	py of a resolution adop	oted by the
President and Board	of Trustee	es ofName	Homewood of Local Public Agency	at a meeting	ng held on 11/22/22
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC				of November, 202	
(SEAL)			Clerk Signature & Da	ite	
	APPROVED				
			Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation		